
NORWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE 

2024-2025 

Posted 8-26-24

BALCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

BUS #4 – PLEASANT, SUMNER, UNION, PLYMOUTH DR. AREA– 7:10 A.M. 

575 Pleasant 
Pleasant Talbot / Sunset 

87 Sumner 
45 Hampden 
73 Hampden 

Plymouth & Hampden 
82 Plymouth 
36 Plymouth 
38 Sumner 
10 Sumner 

830/840 Pleasant 

BUS #6 – SUMNER, UNION STREET AREA – 7:10 A.M. 

95 Union 
28 Coach 
43 Coach  
203 Union 
303 Union 

Pilgrim & Plantation 
Plantation & Alden 

128 Plantation 
391 Sumner 

54 Independence 
36 Independence 

BUS #11 – PLEASANT, E. CROSS, GAY, DEAN ST. AREA – 7:10 A.M. 

11 Hillside 
Hillside & Franklin 

Lenox & Lenox Ave. 
274 Pleasant 
47 E. Cross 

E. Cross & Third
49 Sixth



Sixth & Audubon 
9 Audubon 

Audubon & Arnold 
Gay & Joy 

401 Pleasant 
Hillside & Sunnyside 

89 Pellaana 
116 Pellana 

Woodland & Lawndale 
60 Woodland 
237 Sunnyside 

70 Pellana 
8 Pleasant Place 

498 Pleasant 
Redwood & Jacobsen 
Jacobsen & Bornwood 
Bornwood & Redwood 

28 Lynwood 
9 Lynwood 

74 Dean 
Stonebridge Apts. 

Willett Shuttle 
 
 

CALLAHAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
 

BUS #5 – WASHINGTON, NAHATAN, PLIMPTON ST. AREA – 7: 10 A.M. 
 

W. Border & Centennial 
54 E. Cross 
239 Pleasant 

Rock & Monroe 
Monroe & Andrews 

Plimpton @ Avalon Apts. 
52 Cross 
74 Cross 
112 Cross 

186 Pleasant 
Pleasant & Rock – P.M. 

211 Central 
Railroad & Central – P.M. 

486 Washington 
Washington & Granite 

244 Washington 
Earle & Carpenter 

18 Eisenhower 
 
 



BUS #8 – WASHINGTON, CODMAN, CAMERON, NEPONSET ST. AREA – 7:05 A.M. 
 

7 Day 
Neponset & McKinley 

143 Neponset 
152 Neponset 
157 Neponset 

188 Washington 
234 Codman 
156 Codman 

Madilyn & Cameron 
65 Codman 
51 Codman 
22 Codman 

Codman & Ellis 
Ellis &Maxwell 

David Terrace & Margaret 
42 Margaret 

Margaret & Washington 
 

 
CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
 

BUS # 2 – WALPOLE, WINSLOW, WILSON ST. AREA -7:10 A.M. 
 

Berwick & Gardner 
Walpole & Saunders - AM 
Walpole & Phillips - AM 

117 Walnut – AM 
132 Winslow – A.M. 
191 Winslow – A.M. 

       3/ 9 Chatham 
Chatham & Orleans 

95 Wilson 
121 Wilson 

Garden Pkwy. & Wilson 
62 Garden Parkway 

Garden Pkwy. & Countryside 
55 Countryside 
90 Countryside 

Olde Derby Rd. @ Office 
Walpole & Davis 

Willett Shuttle 
 
 
 
 
 



BUS # 7 – HIGHLAND, WALPOLE, WINSLOW, WASHINGTON ST. AREA – 7:10 A.M. 
 

Bond & Morrill 
Rosemary & Highland 

Walpole & Saunders – P.M. 
Walpole & Phillips – P.M. 

149 Walpole 
Bond & Walpole 
Hoyle & Winslow 
Hoyle & Parkway 

29 Everett 
Winslow & Douglas 

Walpole & Saunders – P.M. 
Walpole & Phillips – P.M. 

5 Douglas 
391 Washington 

Washington & Fairview 
Chapel & Chapel Court 
Chapel & Elks Parkway 

23 Cedar 
Lane & Wood 

32 Wood 
15 Lane 
85 Lane 
84 Bruce  

Savin & Melville 
191 Winslow P.M. 

Winslow & Phillips – P.M. 
 
 

BUS # 10 - WINDSOR GARDENS, WALPOLE ST. AREA – 7:20 A.M. 
 

Buckminster & Coventry 
301 Buckminster 

Kinderbook Day Care 
Buckminster & Engamore 

Buckminster & Wickham Way 
582 Walpole 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
OLDHAM SCHOOL 

 
BUS # 1 – WASHINGTON, UPLAND WOODS, NICHOLS ST. AREA – 7:10 A.M. 

 
 -Upland Woods Office 

311 Washington 
Washington @ Alden Apts. 

Washington & George 
Nahatan & School 

Summit & Prospect Ave. 
Nichols & Cottage 
Nichols & Vernon 
Bright & Marion 

231 Winter 
 

BUS # 3 – LINCOLN, SPRUCE AREA – 7:15 A.M. 
 

Lincoln & Cypress 
Lincoln & Sycamore 
Lincoln & Hawthorne 

Spruce & Hickory 
Brierwood & Spruce 
Spruce & Hickory 

163 Spruce 
Willett Shuttle 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PRESCOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
 

 
BUS # 9 – WINDSOR GARDENS, RIDGEWOOD DR. AREA – 7:10 a.m. 

 
Kinderbook Daycare 

Buckminster & Wickham Way 
38 Kenwood 
181 Azalea 

714 Neponset 
Ridgewood & Neponset Ext. 

 
BUS # 12 – WINDSOR GARDENS – 7:10 A.M. 

 
301 Buckminster 

Buckminster parking lot 
Buckminster & Engamore 

Willett Shuttle 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



HIGH SCHOOL 
 

BUS # 1 – UPLAND WOOD, PROSPECT, WASHINGTON ST AREA – 7:45 A.M. 
A.M. 

Prospect & Fulton 
Washington & Hill 

Washington & Achorn 
Washington & Forbes 
Washington & Ellis 

Washington & Margaret 
Upland Wood Office 

Washington @ Alden Apts. 
Washington & Granite 

 
P.M. 

Prospect & Ash 
Prospect & Fulton 

Washington & Alden Apts. 
Washington & Granite 

 
BUS # 2 – WALPOLE, BUCKMINSTER DR. AREA  

 
P.M.  

621 Walpole 
Buckminster & Coventry 

Coventry – upper driveway 
 

BUS # 3 – GARFIELD, PLEASANT, NEPONSET ST. AREA 
 

P.M. 
224 Hill 

Eisenhower & Hill 
Earle & Jefferson 

Neponset & McKinley 
Neponset & Bahama Dr. 

Rock & Cambridge 
Pleasant & Garfield 
Pleasant & Railroad 
Railroad & Monroe 
Railroad & Adams 

 
BUS #4 – WASHINGTON , MYLOD ST. AREA – 7:50 A.M. 

 Balch School 
Washington & Allandale 
Coakley @ So. Driveway 

Mylod & Rockhill  
Mylod & Thompson  

 



P.M. 
Balch School 

Washington & Allandale  
 

.BUS #6 – SUMNER, UNION, PLEASANT ST. AREA – 7:40 A.M. 
 

840 Pleasant 
32 Sumner 
73 Sumner 
93 Sumner 

Independence & Liberty 
Sumner & Brewster 

66 Brewster 
201 Plantation 

Plantation & Alden 
Union & Coach 

250 Sumner 
Plymouth & Hampden 

58 Hampden 
Pleasant & Talbot – A.M. 

 
BUS # 7 – RAILROAD, HILL, NEPONSET, ROCK ST. AREA – 7:40 A.M. 

 
A.M.  

Lenox & Railroad 
Hill & Roosevelt 
Earle & Jefferson 

Neponset & McKinley 
Neponset & Bahama Dr. 

Rock & Cambridge 
Rock & Oliver 

Rock & Nahatan 
Pleasant & Garfield 
Garfield & Monroe 

E.Monroe & Railroad 
 

BUS # 8 - RIDGEWOOD, JUNIPER, NEPONSET ST. AREA – 7:35 A.M. 
 

Neponset & E. Cross 
Longwood & Elda 

Longwood & Westview 
Westview & Neponset 

Neponset & Cherrywood 
Norton & Neponset 
Norton & Fox Run 
Norton & Deerfield 

Wedgewood & Robinwood 
Wedgewood & Feeney 



Neponset & Talbot Farm 
Hazelwood & Fortune 
Meadow & Heather 
Meadow & Juniper 
Juniper & Kenwood 

Juniper & Yew 
Glenoe & Ridgewood 

Neponset & Neponset Extension 
 

P.M. 
Neponset & No. Plain 
Neponset & E. Cross 
Longwood & Elda 

Longwood & Westview 
Westview & Neponset 
Hazelwood & Fortune 
Meadow & Heather 
Meadow & Juniper 
Juniper & Kenwood 

Juniper & Yew 
Access & Ridgewood 

Neponset & Neponset Ext. 
 

BUS # 9 WINDSOR GARDENS, DAVIS AVE – 7:55 A.M. 
 

AM 
Buckminster & Coventry 

Walpole & Davis 
 

P.M. 
Dean & Pond 

Dean & Jacobsen 
Dean & Pellana 

Dean & Whitewood 
299 Dean 

Dean & Richland 
Neponset & Cherrywood 

Norton & Neponset 
Norton & Fox Run 
Norton & Deerfield 

Wedgewood & Robinwood 
Wedgewood & Feeney 

Neponset & Talbot Farm 
 

 
 
 
 



.BUS # 10 AM  LENOX, PLEASANT, NAHATAN ST. AREA – 7:35 A.M. 
 

A.M. 
Lenox & Willow 
19 Lenox Ave. 

Lenox Ave. & Pleasant 
Pleasant & E. Cross 

Rock & Nahatan 
W. Border & Centennial 
W, Border & E. Cross 

E. Cross & Third 
Cross & Monroe 

Lenox & Plimpton 
 
 

.BUS # 10 – WASHINGTON, UPLAND WOODS AREA 
 

P.M. 
Washington & Hill 

Washington & Achorn 
Washington & Forbes 
Washington & Ellis 

Washington & Margaret 
Washington & Everett 

Upland Woods 
 
 

BUS # 11 – LENOX, PLEASANT ST. AREA  
 

P.M. 
Walpole & Davis 

Mylod & Thompson 
65 Mylod 

Mylod & Rockhill 
Washington & Upton 

Lenox & Willow 
Lenox & Lenox Ave. 

Lenox & Cross 
Plimpton @ Avalon Apts. 

Monroe & Andrews 
Rock & Nahatan 

W. Border & Centennial 
E. cross & Sixth 
E. Cross & Third 

Pleasant & Lenox Ave. 
Pleasant & Redwood 

575 Pleasant 
Pleasant & Sunset 



COAKLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 
 

 
BUS # 1 – PROSPECT, NAHATAN, WASHINGTON ST. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 

 
Beech & Day 
Day & Maple 

Maple & Cottage 
44 Nichols 

Prospect Ave. & Fulton 
Prospect & Irving 

Prospect & Railroad 
Alpine & Greenleaf 

Prospect & Fulton/Washington 
Washington @ Alden Apts. 

Washington & Granite 
 

BUS # 2 – NICHOLS, HARROW, YARMOUTH STREET AREA – 8:10 A.M. 
 

Chapel & Fairview 
Chapel & Elk Parkway 

Chapel & Cedar 
Bruce & Valley 
Bruce & Lane 

91 Lane 
16 Lane 

Bruce & Chapel 
Berwick & Gardner 
Walpole & Berwick 
Nichols & Westover 
Croyden & Devon 
Devon & Malvern 

Malvern & Burnley 
4 Norwich 
8 Oakleigh 
8 Pembroke 

163 Albemarle 
Yarmouth & Harrow 

8 Harrow 
Nichols & Minihan 

600 Nichols 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BUS # 3 – GARFIELD, ROOSEVELT, JEFFERSON, ROCK ST. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 
 

Lenox & Lenox Ave. 
Lenox & Cross 

Plimpton @ Avalon Apts. 
Monroe & Andrews 

Rock & Pleasant 
Rock & Nahatan 
Rock & Oliver 

Rock & Cambridge 
Pleasant & Oxford 
Pleasant & Garfield 

120 Pleasant 
Garfield & Monroe  
Garfield & Adams 

Mountain & Roosevelt 
 

BUS # 4 – PROSPECT, RAILROAD, PLEASANT, HOYLE ST. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 
 

 School & railroad 
Railroad & Fulton 
Fulton & Myrtle 

35 Fulton 
224 Hill 
136 Hill 
122 Hill 
55 Hill 

Railroad & Lenox 
 Broadway & Day 
Hoyle & Winslow 
Winslow & Walnut 

 
BUS # 5 – WILSON, COUNTRYSIDE, GARDEN PKWY. MYLOD ST. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 

Victoria Circle & Nichols 
Bonney & Marlboro 

Marlboro @ Path 
Marlboro & Churchill 

Churchill & Manchester 
Fisher & Longfellow 

Fisher & Kathleen 
49 Kathleen 

Orleans & Chatham 
20 Chatham 

Wilson & Derby 
Wilson & Morningside 
Arcadia & Countryside 

33 Countryside 
Countryside & Garden Parkway 



# 6 – NAHATAN, NORWEST WOODS AREA – 8:10 A.M. 
 

Nahatan & Silver 
Nahatan & Blossom 

Nahatan & Crestwood 
Norwest Woods 

 
BUS # 7 – NEPONSET, RIDGEWOOD, DEAN ST. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 

 
Neponset & North Plain 

166 Ridgewood 
122 Ridgewood 
78 Ridgewood 

Kenwood & Azalea 
Azalea & Juniper 

720 Neponset 
Longwood & Hillcrest 

Longwood & Westview 
Edgehill & Lancaster 

27/28 Windsor 
Tamworth & Cranmore 
Cranmore & Richland 

Richland & Dean 
Dean & Whitewood Circle 

 
BUS # 8 – WINTER, SPRUCE, PROSPECT ST. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 

Nichols & Elliot 
Nichols & Bond 
Winter & Bright 

Winter & Elm – P.M. 
15 Spruce 

12 Brierwood 
Spruce & Hickory 

17 Lasalle 
Hawthorne & Lincoln 

272 Vernon 
Vernon & Prospect 
Prospect & Lincoln 

Shattuck Park & Bellevue 
Rosemary & Highland 

Walpole & Walnut 
Highland & Elliot 

 
 
 
 
 
 



BUS # 9 – PLEASANT, SUMNER, UNION ST. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 
 

840 Pleasant 
32 Sumner 
73 Sumner 
93 Sumner 

Independence & Liberty 
Sumner & Brewster 

128 Plantation 
303 Union 
329 Union 

Union & Coach 
12 Mill Pond 
46 Mill Pond 

28 Coach 
Plymouth & Hampden @ Courtyard 

 
BUS # 10 – WASHINGTON, UPLAND WOODS, NEPONSET ST. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 

 
Upland Woods @ Office 
Washington & Achorn 

188 Washington 
Washington & Ellis 

David Terrace & Margaret 
111 Everett 

Ellis & Maxwell 
Eaton & Cameron 

Codman & Madilyn 
Earle & Achorn P.M. 

Carpenter & Earle 
Earle & Eisenhower 

Neponset & Jefferson 
Neponset & McKinley 

Neponset & Bahama Dr. 
575 Pleasant 

Pleasant & Talbot 
 

BUS # 11 – WALPOLE, WINDSOR GARDENS AREA – 8:15 A.M. 
 

Berwick & Gardner 
Walpole & Berwick 

Walpole & Saunders – P.M. only 
Walpole & Geraldine/ / Laurel 

Walpole & Davis Ave. 
Buckminster & Coventry 

 
 
 



 
BUS # 12 – E. CROSS, PLEASANT, REDWOOD DR. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 

 
Lenox & Washington 

22 Hillside 
452 Pleasant 
349 Pleasant 
274 Pleasant 

Rock & Nahatan 
W. Border & Centennial 

E. Cross & First 
First & Joy 

Gay & Sixth 
51 Audubon 
15 Audubon 

Third & Arnold 
Hillside & Sunnyside 

237 Sunnyside 
Woodland & Hillside 

Pellana & Birch 
25 Pleasant Place 

Redwood & Jacobsen 
9 Lynwood 

Bornwood & Lynwood 
74 Dean 

Dean @ Stonebridge Apts. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
BUS # 13 – NEPONSET, RIDGEWOOD, NORTON DR. AREA – 8:10 A.M. 

 
A.M. 

Neponset & Cherrywood 
Wedgewood & Feeney 

Longmeadow & Old Farm 
Old Farm & King 

Deerfield & Norton 
Quail Run & Ledgeview 

39 Ledgeview 
Fox Run & Norton 

Hazelwood & Fortune 
Meadow & Heather 
Meadow & Juniper  

Juniper & Yew 
205 Ridgewood 

Ridgewood & Neponset Extension 
 

P.M. 
Neponset & Cherrywood 
Wedgewood & Feeney 

Longmeadow & Old Farm 
Old Farm & King 

Deerfield & Norton 
Norton & Longmeadow 
Hazelwood & Fortune 

Meadow & Heather 
Meadow & Juniper 

Juniper & Yew 
205 Ridgewood 

Ridgewood & Neponset Extension 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ST. CATHERINE SCHOOL 
BUS # 13 – A.M. – 6:30 A.M 

 
59 Alandale 

29 St. George 
909 Washington 

32 Jacobsen 
25 Cross 

61 E. Cross 
91 E. Cross 
32 Lancaster 
15 Lancaster 
105 Edgehill 
18 Glendale 
43 Fairfield 
53 Fairfield 
33 Hemlock 
63 Pilgrim 

157 Plantation 
79 Countryside 
20 Morningside 
36 Albemarle 

20 Surrey 
3 Norwich 

Fisher & Longellow 
145 Lane 
38 Wood 

91 Benwick Place 
8 Belmont 

73 Elm 
Neponset & Bahama 

Ellis & Maxwell 
91 Washington 
169 Washington 

 
P.M 

  
Elllis & Maxwell 
91 Washington 
169 Washington 

Neponset & Bahama Drive 
45 Winfield 

25 Cross 
61 E. Cross 
32 Jacobsen 

42 Dean 
29 George St. 
59 Alandale 



 
BUS # 7 – PROSPECT, NICHOLS, CHAPEL ST. AREA 

 
P.M.  

 
8 Belmont 

36 Albemarle 
20 Surrey 
3 Norwich 

139 Albemarle 
91 Berwick Place 

Fisher & Longfellow 
Lane & Brace  

38 Wood 
20 Morningside 
79 Countryside 

Buckminister & Coventry 
 

BUS # 12 – NEPONSET, DEAN ST. AREA 
 

P.M.  
 

32 Lancaster 
15 Lancaster 
105 Edgehill 
18 Glendale 

43/45 Fairfield 
909 Washington 

Washington & Concord 
 

 


